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25.09.2013, Pärnu Niidupargi staadion 

 
M kuulitõuge 7.260kg 
1. Sander Rits 02.12.90 SK Altius 13.12 
2. Raido Vahtra 13.06.71 Pärnumaa SL 13.08 
3. John Caspar Jaanus 21.09.93 SK Altius 10.37 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1. Karl Koha 21.11.94 Haapsalu KJK 15.80 
2. Sven Lillmägi 25.10.95 KJK TIPP 14.89 
3. Krister Allik 20.03.94 SK Altius 12.85 
4. Andree Muru 09.07.95 Niidupargi KJK 9.35 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1. Taavo Karja 05.02.96 Audentese SK 15.88 
2. Jaan Kiisk 24.04.96 Pärnumaa SL 14.56 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Marten Mumma 11.03.98 Niidupargi KJK 11.58 
2. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Niidupargi KJK 9.25 
3. Hendriico Merila 14.11.98 Niidupargi KJK 8.90 
 
PC kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.00 Niidupargi KJK 12.20 
 
PD kuulitõuge 2kg 
1. Tormi Tasane 16.07.02 Niidupargi KJK 8.83 
 
M kettaheide 2kg 
1. John Caspar Jaanus 21.09.93 SK Altius 41.90 
2. Sander Rits 02.12.90 SK Altius 39.85 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75kg 
1. Karl Koha 21.11.94 Haapsalu KJK 46.55 
2. Sven Lillimägi 25.10.95 KJK TIPP 43.93 
3. Krister Allik 20.03.94 SK Altius 41.27 
4. Egert Jõeäär 07.06.94  34.56 
5. Andree Muru 09.07.95 Niidupargi KJK 23.69 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5kg 
1. Taavo Karja 05.02.96 Audentese SK 34.96 
 
PB kettaheide 1,0kg 
1. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Niidupargi KJK 28.50 
 
PC kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.00 Niidupargi KJK 40.40 
 
PD kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Tormi Tasane 16.07.02 Niidupargi KJK 25.97 
 
M vasaraheide 7,260 
1. John Caspar Jaanus 21.09.93 SK Altius 51.89 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6kg 
1. Andres Allik 03.03.95 Niidupargi KJK 52.25 
2. Jaan Kiisk 24.04.96 Pärnumaa SL 37.70 
3. Sven Lillimägi 25.10.95 KJK TIPP 35.64 
4. Karl Koha 21.11.94 Haapsalu KJK 30.49 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1. Jaan Kiisk 24.04.96 Pärnumaa SL 43.78 
2. Taavo Karja 05.02.96 Audentese SK 36.46 



PB vasaraheide 4kg 
1. Toomas Tankler 22.02.98 Niidupargi KJK 53.63 
2. Marten Mumma 11.03.98 Niidupargi KJK 46.12 
3. Mihkel Lepaste 19.04.99 Niidupargi KJK 37.74 
 
PC vasaraheide 3kg 
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.00 Niidupargi KJK 34.25 
 
PC odavise 500g 
1. Marttin Lepaste 10.10.00 Niidupargi KJK 38.16 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg 
1. Janne Ojala 18.01.81 SK Altius 9.42 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.99 Niidupargi KJK 9.75 
2. Anete Siman 02.03.99 SK Altius 8.06 
 
TC kuulitõuge 2kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.01 Niidupargi KJK 8.33 
2. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.01 Niidupargi KJK 7.88 
3. Elly Bärlin 07.09.01 SK Altius 7.63 
 
TD kuulitõuge 1kg 
1. Miia Puidet 19.05.03  7.29 
2. Aliis Ojala 02.05.06  4.26 
 
N kettaheide 1kg 
1. Janne Ojala 18.01.81 SK Altius 34.93 
 
TB kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.99 Niidupargi KJK 22.54 
 
TC kettaheide 0,75kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.01 Niidupargi KJK 25.68 
2. Helis Sepp 27.11.00 Niidupargi KJK 21.64 
3. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.01 Niidupargi KJK 20.73 
 
TD kettaheide 0,6kg 
1. Miia Puidet 19.05.03  10.31 
2. Aliis Ojala 02.05.06  6.86 
 
N vasaraheide 4kg 
1. Janne Ojala 18.01.81 SK Altius 43.02 
 
TB vasaraheide 3kg 
1. Õnnela Tankler 18.10.99 Niidupargi KJK 34.58 
2. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.99 Niidupargi KJK 33.27 
 
TC vasaraheide 2kg 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.01 Niidupargi KJK 31.23 
 
TB odavise 400g 
1. Anete Siman 02.03.99 SK Altius 25.57 
2. Kaisa Mumma 26.07.99 Niidupargi KJK 22.22 
 
TC odavise 400g 
1. Emely Karhu 11.10.01 Niidupargi KJK 33.63 
2. Cleer Põldsaar 24.04.01 Niidupargi KJK 20.73 
3. Elly Bärlin 07.09.01 SK Altius 20.60 
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